

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1640 of 1988

Appellant :- Rajvir Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Harish Chandra

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

The report of the C.J.M dated 20.3.2018 indicates that the appellant has sufficient notice of these proceedings, yet has chosen not to appear.

Issue bailable warrant of Rs.10,000/- against the appellant, to be served through the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned. If he is arrested or surrenders before the court concerned, he shall be enlarged on bail on furnishing two sureties and a personal bond of the like amount, on the undertaking that he shall appear before this Court through his counsel on the date fixed. He need not appear in person.

The office of the Registrar General is directed to communicate this order to the Judgeship concerned telephonically, apart from normal mode of communication.

List on 3.8.2018.

Order Date :- 4.5.2018

Chandra