

Court No. - 3

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1640 of 1988

Appellant :- Rajvir Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Harish Chandra

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Kumar,J.

Sri Satendra Singh for the appellant submits that due to inadvertent, he could not collect the paper book but would do the same within a week and argue the matter on the next date.

At his request, list this case in the week commencing 28.01.2019.

It is made clear that further adjournment shall not be granted as a matter of right.

Order Date :- 12.12.2018

S.K.